Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters 63 Lincoln Highway, Malvern, PA  19355-2143 U.S.A. Phone (610) 644-1300 Fax (610) 296-0657 www.vishay.com
ONE OF THE WORLD’S LARGEST MANUFACTURERS OF DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS AND PASSIVE COMPONENT
Discontinuation 515D products with 7mm height
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:  Discontinuation of products with 7mm height from the 515D family
CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE:  End of Life
REASON FOR CHANGE:  Market demand – material availability.
EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY/RELIABILITY/PERFORMANCE:  None.
PRODUCT CATEGORY:  Aluminum capacitors
PART NUMBERS/SERIES/FAMILIES AFFECTED:
Please see next page
VISHAY BRAND(s):   Vishay Sprague
TIME SCHEDULE:
Start Shipment Date:  N/A
Last Time Buy Date:  Jul/02/2016
Last Time Shipment Date:  Dec/31/2016
SAMPLE AVAILABILITY:  Immediate. Alternatives can be found on series 097RLP7
(http://www.vishay.com/docs/28308/097rlp7.pdf )
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:  N/A
QUALIFICATION DATA:  N/A
This PCN is considered approved, without further notification, unless we receive specific
customer concerns before <June 15, 2016> or as specified by contract.
ISSUED BY: Walter Bonomo
For further information, please contact your regional Vishay office.
CONTACT INFORMATION:
Walter Bonomo
Marketing Director - Aluminum Capacitors
Phone:  +1 704 924 5188
Fax:      +1 704 924 5158
Email:   Walter.Bonomo@Vishay.com
Product Group: Aluminum Capacitor/2016-Jun-02/ PCN-AC-902-2016-Rev 0
Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters 63 Lincoln Highway, Malvern, PA  19355-2143 U.S.A. Phone (610) 644-1300 Fax (610) 296-0657 www.vishay.com
ONE OF THE WORLD’S LARGEST MANUFACTURERS OF DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS AND PASSIVE COMPONEN T
PART NUMBERS/SERIES/FAMILIES AFFECTED:
Material Description
515D104M050HW6AE3 0.1uF 50V 4x7 85°C Rad
515D105M050HW6AE3 1uF 50V 4x7 85°C Rad
515D106M016HW6AE3 10uF 16V 4x7 85°C Rad
515D106M016HW8PE3 10uF 16V 4x7 85°C Rad
515D106M035JW6AE3 10uF 35V 5x7 85°C Rad
515D106M035JW8PE3 10uF 35V 5x7 85°C Rad
515D106M050AW6AE3 10uF 50V 6.3x7 85°C Rad
515D107M6R3AW6AE3 100uF 6.3V 6.3x7 85°C Rad
515D225M050HW6AE3 2.2uF 50V 4x7 85°C Rad
515D226M010JW6AE3 22uF 10V 5x7 85°C Rad
515D226M016JW6AE3 22uF 16V 5x7 85°C Rad
515D226M025AW6AE3 22uF 25V 6.3x7 85°C Rad
515D226M035AW6AE3 22uF 35V 6.3x7 85°C Rad
515D226M6R3HW6AE3 22uF 6.3V 4x7 85°C Rad
515D334M050HW6AE3 0.33uF 50V 4x7 85°C Rad
515D335M050HW6AE3 3.3uF 50V 4x7 85°C Rad
515D336M010JW6AE3 33uF 10V 5x7 85°C Rad
515D336M025AW6AE3 33uF 25V 6.3x7 85°C Rad
515D336M025AW8PE3 33uF 25V 6.3x7 85°C Rad
515D336M6R3JW6AE3 33uF 6.3V 5x7 85°C Rad
515D474M050HW6AE3 0.47uF 50V 4x7 85°C Rad
515D475M035HW6AE3 4.7uF 35V 4x7 85°C Rad
515D475M050JW6AE3 4.7uF 50V 5x7 85°C Rad
515D476M016AW6AE3 47uF 16V 6.3x7 85°C Rad
515D476M016AW8PE3 47uF 16V 6.3x7 85°C Rad
515D476M6R3JW6AE3 47uF 6.3V 5x7 85°C Rad